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Lillian do Harold Weisberg 

Coq d'Or Press ROUTE 8, FREDERICK, MD. 217A-I 
Code301 /473-8186 

1/6/72 

Diroctor of Information 
G,..scral Services Administration 
Washington, D.C. 

Dear Sir, 

• This is to appeal the refusal to me of a number of items of Warren Commission 
-materials for which I have asked in writing, copies of which the Archivist refuses, in 
his letter of January 4, 1972, to forward to you as my appeal. 

You will find that I have-repeated some of these requests and have not gotten 
. any responses in some casep,meaningless responses in other, and palpable untruths. 
.•in others. In still other cases, it is transparent that my requests are just being 
• ignored. I believe all these things violate the intent of the tengress, if not the law. 

I know because inadvertently in the past the wrong copies of internal conies of my 
requests have been sent to me that there is a policy on the time in which response was 
to be made. IV request for this information is among the things denied me, so I ask it 
of you. How long after a simple inquiry is it to be answered? 

So you can better understand that this is not frivolous,, din ‘i uly 24, 1971, 1 a keu 
.for copies of certain specified pages of CD 1408. I never 0:)t the or say answer. When 
'1 asked for them stain in .my inttor of Do&mbor 17, 19717- they were not provided.in, 
stead was told "If you will specify the /.*.ges in ComLdssion Documsat 140r, sf.  which 
youi want copies, we will be pleased to furnish these copies to you." In that same 
letter I renewed an unfilled request for a copy of the description of film provided 
to the Secret Service by WDSU-TV, 'Jew Orleans to coy of which was also p:ovidod me by 
that station). Instead Of in any way answering this proper and simple request, for a 
copy of a single sentence, I was sent conies of my letter to tip,; Secret Service anc 
its zmp* letter of December 22, 1969 to the Archivist. This is deliberately non-responsive. 

Recently, the Attorney General has ruled that such non-responsiveness const6tutcE 
a refusal. I also so interpret it. This is also true of other denials Lnd evasions, :1;u61 
as you will find in my requests -for copies of withheld Warren Comidssion exe-lutive sescions. 
The more recent of my letters on the latter are dated August 22 and Ssptember 16,1971. 

So, I herewith appeal all these and the o'zher refusals of yhich the Archives has 
copies and all those reouests not responded to. The Attorney General's :,emorandsm on 
the Freedom of Information law specifier that "Every effort should be mcj..c to avoid 
encumbering the applicant's path with procedural obstacles." I hope you will recognise 
this as binding and not require that -6  be put to the extra cost and '.:aste of time of 
providing copies of these requests and the answers, which the Archives has. I also hol,s 
• you will recognize the intent of Congress in specifying "promptness", whichis true in 
no case referred to herein, that of the still-Unfilled request of last .11.1j; being an 
illuminetine and not-untypical example. 

Sincerely, ... 
:. , 

i.it  
. p .
U

1-, 	: 

--) 

.... 	k-. 1.'".")1 -- ' 
Harold Wisberg 


